LEAD HAZARD
CONTROL GRANT
PROGRAM

FREE!

Windows, siding, gutters, paint
and much more! *

The City of Lincoln Lead Hazard
Control Grant Program completes
improvements to homes to remove

lead paint hazards. These
improvements can include items
such as windows, siding, gutters,
paint and much more! *
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Lead paint poisoning is detrimental
to both children and adults;
however, children are especially
vulnerable. Therefore, if you meet
all the requirements below, you are
encouraged to take part in this
exciting program!

> Your house must have been
built before 1978.

» You must have a child that is
the age of 6 years or younger
living in or visiting the home
for at least 6 hours per week.

» You must income qualify. For
example, a family of four
must not make more than
$66,000 per year (subject to
change).

> The property must be
located in the target area of
the Lead Hazard Control
Grant Program. (See map on back)

» The property must not have
deteriorated beyond
economic repair as
determined by the Program
Manager.

Both owner-occupied and rental
homes can participate. The
program is 100% FREE!

Call 402-441-7808 to
see if you qualify.

INCOME LIMITS

AS OF JUNE 1, 2021

Size of 80% of Lincoln Median
Household Income

$46,200
$52,800
$59,400
$66,000
$71,300
$76,600
$81,850
$87,150
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* This program is for lead paint stabilization only, not
general home improvements. New windows, siding,
gutters, and paint are not guaranteed. The
improvements made will depend upon the location of
lead paint hazards in each home.
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